

^
ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1333 OF 2009

RIVZVANA BEGAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABUPATEL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To date the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents despite this Registry's letter dated 12.7.2010.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to do the needful within a week failing which matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj