

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1333 OF 2009

RIVZVANA BEGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABUPATEL

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to take
steps for fresh service of notice upon the respondent.

If the process fee along with spare copy of the
transfer petition is filed within two weeks', the notice be
issued and given dasti.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master