

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1333 OF 2009

RIVZVANA BEGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABUPATEL
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner even when the matter is called out for the second time.

Counsel for the petitioner has neither furnished the latest and fresh address of the sole respondent nor filed any process fee despite opportunities granted to the petitioner. Since no one appeared for the petitioner, the Transfer Petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1333 OF 2009

RIVZVANA BEGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABUPATEL

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner even when the matter is called out for the second time.

Counsel for the petitioner has neither furnished the

latest and fresh address of the sole respondent nor filed any process fee despite opportunities granted to the petitioner. Since no one appeared for the petitioner, the Transfer Petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
(DR.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

NEW DELHI
January 17, 2011